follows and as summarized in Attachment “B:” 

1. Notwithstanding any provision in the Master Agreement, this PSA, any amendment 
thereto, or any other agreement between the parties regarding this Project, the total Project 
cost is estimated to be Thirty-Seven Million, Nine Hundred Twenty Thousand, Nine 
Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars, and Seventy cents ($37,920,956.70) as shown in Attachment 
“B.” 

2. The County’s total obligation to this Project is to provide funding in the amount not to 
exceed Eight Million, Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars, and no cents 
($8,860,000.00), reduced by the County’s share of in-house project delivery (“IHPD”) 
costs, estimated to be Seventy Thousand Dollars, and no cents ($70,000.00). The County 
will pay Project costs as invoiced by the City every six months and after construction is 
completed and accepted by all agencies involved.  

3. The City agrees to provide funding to this Project in the amount of at least Twenty-Nine 
Million, Sixty Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars, and Seventy cents 
($29,060,956.70), with Nineteen Million, Three Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, Five 
Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars, and no cents ($19,324,596.00) allocated for construction 
and an estimated Nine Million, Seven Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand, Three Hundred 
Sixty Dollars, and Seventy cents ($9,736,360.70) allocated for utilities at 100% City cost. 

4. The City shall be responsible for any additional Project costs if such additional funding 
commitments are approved by administrative action or by resolution of the City Council. 

5. If the total Project costs excluding paving and drainage amenities or utility betterments